



Subject:- Release of payment in favour of M/s Sheen Telecom Consultants Pvt. Ltd. and M/s Srinagar Net Tech Pvt. Ltd. (SNTPL), Srinagar on a/c of Internet charges.

Order No: 10- JTFRP of 2020

Not for Payment

Sanction is hereby accorded to the release of payment to the extent of ₹45,742/- (Rupees Forty Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Two Only) out of which ₹27,742/- in favour of M/s Srinagar Net Tech Pvt. Ltd. (SNTPL) and ₹18,000/- in favour of M/s Sheen Telecom Consultants Pvt. Ltd on a/c of Internet charges for the month of July, August and September 2020, under Component – VII {Implementation Support} World Bank Funded Jhelum Tawi Flood Recovery Project by debit to Major Head:- 4235—Capital Outlay on Social Security & Welfare, Sub Head:- 1755 – World Bank Aided Scheme, detailed Head: 115-Works, for the year 2020-21

Chief Accounts Officer
PMU-JTFRP

No.: JTFRP/PMU/Acctts/2019-20/ 278/-84

Dated // /11/2020.

Copy to :-

- 1. Treasury Officer Moving Secretariat Jammu / Srinagar for information.
- 2. Assistant Accounts Officer PMU JTFRP for information & n/a.
- 3. Network Administrator JKERA/JTFRP for information.
- 4. Office file.